# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5005590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ALAN BEACHY HEAD	06/05/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAUDWELL MARINE (PTY) LTD	
Street Address:	OWER ROAD	
Internal Address:	CAPE TOWN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	
City:	CAPE TOWN	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	7525	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9776700		
Patent Number:	8550864		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2146515000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40303.14US01/40303.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANINE OLINARES
SIGNATURE:	/Janine Olinares/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** source=ASSN#page1.tif source=ASSN#page2.tif source=ASSN#page3.tif

PATENT 504958843 REEL: 046078 FRAME: 0211

source=ASSN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046078 FRAME: 0212

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEAL ALAN BEACHY HEAD (Identity No. 5706305180082) died on May 21, 2017;

WHEREAS by Letters of Executorship dated June 22, 2017, executed by the Asst. Master of the High Court: Cape Town, JOSE ALBERTO DELGADO (7010225280082 [ID]) and ANDREW CHARLES BARENDS (6604145173087 [ID]) were appointed as Executors of the Estate of MICHAEL ALAN BEACHY HEAD (Estate No. 009011/2017);

WHEREAS, we, JOSE ALBERTO DELGADO and ANDREW CHARLES BARENDS, as Executors of the Estate of MICHAEL ALAN BEACHY HEAD (assignors) desire to assign to Caudwell Marine (Pty) Ltd, the inventions, improvements and application and in and to the following United States Letters Patents:

- a) OUTBOARD MOTOR (United States Patent Number: 9,776,700; Filing Date: December 9, 2016); and
- b) DRIVES FOR PROPULSION OF MARINE VESSELS (United States Patent Number: 8,550,864; Filing Date: June 22, 2011).

AND WHEREAS, Caudwell Marine (Pty) Ltd, with its office at Tower Road, Cape Town International Airport, Cape Town, South Africa 7525 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to the inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire, worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including the above United States provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application to which priority is claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and to any application to which priority is claimed, or claiming priority to the application noted above, under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and entirely as the same w by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

4833-2538-7877 v.1

Page 1 of 4

PATENT/ / // REEL: 046078 FRAME: 0213 And the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

	TESTIMONY Juhe	WHEREOF, , 2018.	I have	hereunto	set n	my h	and on	this	51h	day
				Jo	se Alber	rto DX	igado on/b	chalf of		
							cachy Head			
known	s 5th day of to me as the pe to be his/her free	rson of that nar		, 2018, be igned the for	fore me egoing i	appear	ed Jose Al	berto De		
				W	itness		•			
				Pri	inted Na	me:	MSTA	CK		
				Da	ted:	5	Tune	2.0	18	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereum of June, 2018.	to set my hald on this 5th day
known to me as the person of that name, who signed the	Andrew Charles Barends on behalf of  Michael Beachy Head  8, before me appeared Andrew Charles Barends, foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the
same to be his/her free act and deed.	Witness
	Printed Name: MSTACK
	Dated: 5 June 2018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu of June, 2018.	nto set my hand on this 5th day
On this 5th day of June, 2018, be	Authorized Afficer of Caudwell Marine (Pty) Ltd
known to me as the person of that name, who signed the same to be his/her free act and deed.	e foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the
	Printed Name: M STACK  Dated: 5 Tune 2018